
Pot of Toffee
Sauce6 x Chocolate 

Discs

6 x Skewers

12 x Biscuits

6 x Mega
Marshmallows

what’s in 
the bOx?

Prepare, heat, eat, repeathOW TO Make 
yOur S’mores

Take 2 biscuits, spread one with a thick 
layer of toffee sauce and place a 
chocolate disc on the other

Toast your marshmallow – place 1x 
marshmallow on a skewer and carefully 
toast either over an open flame* or grill 
rotating slowly to prevent it burning 
(you’re looking for it to have a nice golden 
outer and gooey inside) 

Once toasted place immediately on top of 
the chocolate disc

Place the biscuit with the 
toffee sauce on top of the 
toasted marshmallow and 
gently squeeze

Allow the Marshmallow to cool 
slightly but still warm and 
melted then dive in and eat!

Repeat!

Family 
friendly 

LOnger 
skewers

NutritiOnal InfOrmatiOn 

Energy 1157 / 274 kJ/kcal 
Per S’more*Typical Values Per 100g

9.5g

4.7g

43.8g

28.7g

2.7g

0.3g

1866 / 442 kJ/kcal 

15.3g

7.6g

70.7g

46.2g

4.4g

0.4g

Fat

of which saturates

of which are sugars

Carbohydrates

Protein

Salt

*Each S’more (approx 62g) 2 x Biscuit, Marshmallow, Chocolate and Toffee Sauce
Pack contains 6 servings

NO artificial 
COLOurings

-
NO artificial 
flavOurings

-
NOn GM

Store in a cool, dry place.
Once opened use right away.

372g

Ingredients:
Marshmallows (39%)(Glucose-fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, 
Dextrose, Maize Starch, Pork Gelatine, Flavouring), Biscuits (35%) 
(Wholemeal Wheat Flour, Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, 
Water, Salt, Lemon Juice), Brown Sugar, Fortified Wheat Flour 
(Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin) , 
Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Honey, Cinnamon, Raising 
Agents (Bicarbonate of Soda, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt, 
Toffee Sauce (16%) (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Sweetened 
Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar, Lactose (Milk)), Palm Oil, Golden 
Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Unsalted Butter (Milk), 
Palm Kernel, Salt, Emulsifiers (Rapeseed Lecithin, Polysorbate 60, 
Sorbitan Tristearate), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural 
Flavouring), Milk Chocolate Discs (8%) (Sugar, Whole Milk 
Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower 
Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring).

Milk Chocolate contains 34% Cocoa Solids, Milk Solids 21% min 

Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, 
see ingredients in bold. May also contain traces of soya and nuts.

The 
ultimate S’more...“American style”!! 


